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To: Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 

Attn: Hon. Richard L. Sippel 
 Chief Administrative Law Judge 

MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER 

TCR Sports Broadcasting Holding, L.L.P., d/b/a Mid-Atlantic Sports Network 

(“MASN”), by its attorneys, respectfully requests to amend the post-trial scheduling Order in one 

regard.  The views of the Enforcement Bureau are now due on July 31, 2009.  MASN requests to 

extend this period by just one week, and have those views due on August 7, 2009. 

MASN seeks this brief delay in order to advance the prospect of productive settlement 

negotiations.  The parties recently have agreed to meet and discuss a possible resolution on 

August 4, 2009.  Because the views of the Enforcement Bureau may add weight to the arguments 

of MASN or Comcast, they may hamper (and even undermine) those negotiations.  Under these 

circumstances, a brief delay would cause no prejudice to any party, and may benefit the prospect 

of reaching a mutually agreeable settlement. 

The Enforcement Bureau has authorized MASN to state that, on the Bureau’s behalf, it 

does not object to a one-week extension.  Comcast has indicated that it opposes the extension. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kelly P. Dunbar, hereby certify that, on July 27,2009, copies of the foregoing

document were served via electronic mail on the following:

The Honorable Richard 1. Sippel
(richard.sippel@fcc.gov)
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Kris Anne Monteith (kris.monteith@fcc.gov)
Gary P. Schonmann (gary.schonman@fcc.gov)
William Davenport (william.davenport@fcc.gov)
Elizabeth Mumaw (elizabeth.mumaw@fcc.gov)
Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Mary Gosse (mary.gosse@fcc.gov)
Office of Administrative Law Judges
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
(courtesy copy)

James 1. Casserly Gcasserly@willkie.com)
Michael H. Hammer (mhammer@willkie.com)
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006

David H. Solomon (dsolomon@wbklaw.com)
1. Andrew Tollin (atollin@wbklaw.com)
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
2300 N Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20037
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